Check if any alarms occur during analysis:

Select Alarm List (  on the lower, right corner of the screen).

Figure 5.4  

“Level” shows the alarm level by numbers and colors.

The “Count” at the right top of the window indicates the number of alarms 
within “Date Range.” Nine hundred and ninety-nine (999) cases can be stored 
and displayed using the scroll bar.

Level Background Color Extent

Level 1 Red A fatal system abnormality exists.

Level 2 Yellow An abnormality influencing the data exists.

Level 3 Green There is no system abnormality.
The operation log is displayed.

[...]

starting exists.

Level 2 Yellow An abnormality influencing the data exists.

Level 3 Green There is no system abnormality.
The operation log is displayed.

The Count at the right top of the window indicates the number of alarms within 
“Date Range.” Nine hundred ninety-nine (999) cases can be stored and 
displayed using the scroll bar.

From this window, the following options can be performed:

• Print: Prints a list of all alarms.

• Refresh: Returns the display to the most recent alarms.

• Help: Display a description of the alarm and corrective actions.